A 25% increase in the number of adult participants aged 35 or
over eligible to access the Scheme

+12% +9% +8%

A 37% increase in the number of adult participants aged 35 or
over being eligible to access the Scheme

+18% +14% +12%

A 50% increase in the number of adult participants aged 35 or
over being eligible to access the Scheme

+24% +19% +16%

The impact of these three scenarios on projected participant costs has also been

considered, as shown in the following table. These scenarios illustrate that the overall cost of

the Scheme is very sensitive to the ability of the Scheme to interface effectively with existing

mainstream supports. Scheme costs could be around 13% to 27% higher for 2022-23 if

people with chronic health conditions enter the Scheme.

Alternative scenarios related to costs for participants in SIL (Section 6.2.2), utilisation rates

(Section 6.2.3) and superimposed inflation (Section 6.2.4) have also been considered given

the materiality of these assumptions to Scheme costs and financial sustainability. The total

number of participants remains the same as the baseline in these scenarios.

Table 24 Summary of scenarios – change in projected participant costs64

Scenario
Projection Year

2019-20 2022-23 2029-30

Cost shifting from mainstream supports to the Scheme,
specifically if people with chronic health conditions
access the Scheme

A 25% increase in the number of adult participants
aged 35 or over eligible to access the Scheme

+18% +13% +12%

A 37% increase in the number of adult participants
aged 35 or over being eligible to access the Scheme

+27% +20% +17%

A 50% increase in the number of adult participants
aged 35 or over being eligible to access the Scheme

+37% +27% +24%

Alternative SIL arrangement assumptions

Higher proportion of participants in SIL over the long
term65

+1% +4% +12%

Longer timeframes for the SIL market to mature66  0% -1% -3%

Innovations in the delivery of SIL supports67 -9% -9% -10%

64 Note that changes in participant numbers will have flow-on effects to operational expenses. These
expenses are not considered in this table.
65 This scenario tests the impact of increasing the long term proportion of SIL participants in the
Scheme from 7% to 10%.
66 This scenario assumes that the long term proportion of SIL participants in the Scheme of 7% is
achieved over 20 years instead of 10 years.
67 This scenario allows for a 30% reduction in costs for SIL participants from 2019-20 onwards as a
result of innovation in the delivery of supports, effectively unwinding the increase in average SIL costs